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FRIDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2025 
SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA 
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 CALL TO ORDER 
 

 ROLL CALL 
 

 PRAYER AND SALUTE TO THE FLAG 
 

 STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT 
 

 PUBLIC COMMENT PORTION  

 
 

The meeting is open for the purpose of commenting on resolutions being offered for 
adoption and on any governmental issue that a member of the public feels may be of 
concern to the residents of the county. 

 

 RESOLUTIONS FOR ADOPTION 

The following resolutions are being offered for adoption. 

2025-853 Chairwoman Lourdes M. Leon, Commissioner Rebecca L. Williams, & the 
Entire Board: Authorizing Emergency Funds for Distribution in an Amount Not to 
Exceed $5,000,000 to Limit the Interruption Caused by the Federal Government 
Shutdown, Which Affects Issuance of Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program 
(SNAP) Benefits and Provide Assistance to Eligible Union County Residents. 

 

 COMMISSIONER REPORTS AND COMMENTS 
 

 ADJOURNMENT  
 

  



Regular Meeting Agenda October 31, 2025 
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UNION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
2025 MEETING SCHEDULE 

REORGANIZATION MEETING - THURSDAY, JANUARY 6, 2025 AT 6:00 PM  
Union County Courthouse- 2 Broad Street. Elizabeth  

Agenda Setting Session 
 
Thursday, January 23, 2025 
Thursday, February 6, 2025 
Thursday, February 27, 2025 
Thursday, March 13, 2025 
Thursday, March 27, 2025 
Thursday, April 17, 2025 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 
Thursday, June 12, 2025 
Thursday, July 24, 2025 
Thursday, August 21, 2025** 
Thursday, September 4, 2025*** 
Thursday, September 18, 2025 
Thursday, October 16, 2025 
 
Thursday, November 13, 2025 
Thursday, December 4, 2025 
Thursday, December 18, 2025 

Regular Meeting 
Monday, January 13, 2025* 
Thursday, January 23, 2025 
Thursday, February 6, 2025 
Thursday, February 27, 2025 
Thursday, March 13, 2025 
Thursday, March 27, 2025 
Thursday, April 17, 2025 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 
Thursday, June 12, 2025 
Thursday, July 24, 2025 
Thursday, August 21, 2025** 
Thursday, September 4, 2025*** 
Thursday, September 18, 2025 
Thursday, October 16, 2025 
Friday, October 31, 2025**** 
Thursday, November 13, 2025 
Thursday, December 4, 2025 
Thursday, December 18, 2025 

* Special Meeting added 
** Meeting rescheduled to Wednesday, August 20, 2025 
*** Meeting canceled  
**** Special Meeting added 

Please note that the County Commissioners’ meetings, with the exception of the January 13, 2025 meetings, 
are to be regularly held on Thursday evenings.  These meetings are scheduled to be held on the same evening, 
with the Agenda Setting Session to commence at 6:00pm and the Regular Meeting to commence as soon as 
possible after the Agenda Setting Session, unless otherwise noted. All meetings are to be held in the 
Commissioner Meeting Room within the Administration Building, 6th floor located at 10 Elizabethtown Plaza, 
Elizabeth New Jersey, 07207.  Persons requiring a sign language interpreter should contact the Office of the 
Clerk of the Board at 908-527-4140. 

 


